

The City of Seattle

## Landmarks Preservation Board

Mailing Address: PO Box 94649, Seattle WA 98124-4649 Street Address: 600 4th Avenue, 4th Floor

LPB 655/16

## NOTICE OF SAND POINT APPLICATION REVIEW COMMITTEE (SPARC) <u>MEETING CANCELLATION</u>

The meeting of the Sand Point Naval Air Station Application Review Committee scheduled for Tuesday, November 8, 2016 at Building 30 (Lower Conference Room) has been cancelled.

The next Sand Point Application Review Committee meeting is scheduled for: Tuesday, December 13, 2016.

To view information about the Sand Point Naval Air Station Landmark District, please visit our website - <a href="http://www.seattle.gov/neighborhoods/programs-and-services/historic-preservation/historic-districts/sand-point">http://www.seattle.gov/neighborhoods/programs-and-services/historic-preservation/historic-districts/sand-point</a>

Issued: November 1, 2016

Erin Doherty
Sand Point Naval Air Station Landmark District Coordinator
<a href="mailto:erin.doherty@seattle.gov">erin.doherty@seattle.gov</a>
206-684-0380

Meetings of the Sand Point Application Review Committee are open to the public. Unless otherwise noted, committee meetings are held the second Tuesday of the month at 3:30 p.m. in the Lower Conference Room of Building 30 (Seattle Parks & Recreation Department Offices), at the Sand Point Naval Air Station Landmark District / Magnuson Park, 6327 NE 74<sup>th</sup> Street. Testimony on matters being considered may be presented at the meeting or by submission of written statement to the Historic Preservation Program, Seattle City Hall, 600 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.O. Box 94649, Seattle, Washington 98124-4649, prior to the meeting. Authority of the Sand Point Committee is vested by SMC 25.30. Authority of the Landmarks Preservation Board is vested by SMC 25.12.